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Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

September 28, 2023 
 
 
SUBJECT: Invitation for Bids (IFB) 3-2755 

Concrete Pavement Repairs at Irvine Sand Canyon Bus Base 
and Newport Transportation Center  
Addendum No. 2 

Bidders: 
 
This letter and its attachment comprise Addendum No. 2 to the above 
captioned IFB issued by the Orange County Transportation Authority (Authority).  
 

1. Prospective bidders are notified of the pre-bid conference registration 
sheet, job walk sign-in sheet and pre-bid conference agenda are 
presented as Attachment A to this Addendum No. 2. 

2. Prospective bidders are advised the bid submittal due date remains at 
or before 11:00 a.m., October 23, 2023.  

3. A hybrid in-person and teleconference public bid opening will be held 
on, at 600 South Main Street, Orange, California 92868, Conference 
Room 101 or bidders may join or call in using the following credentials: 

 
• Microsoft Teams Meeting  
• OR Call-in Number: (916) 550-9867 
• Conference ID: 459 070 057# 

 
Prospective bidders are advised that all changes addressed in this Addendum 
No. 2 shall be incorporated into the final Agreement. 
 
Prospective bidders are reminded to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum 
No. 2 in their “Bid Form”.  
 
Questions regarding this Addendum No. 2 should be directed to the 
undersigned at 714-560-5078 or jmellen@octa.net. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Josie Mellen 

Josie Mellen 
Senior Contract Administrator 
Contracts Administration and Materials Management 
 
Attachment 
   Attachment A: Pre-Bid Conference Documents 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWE2NzhkMzYtMTljZS00Nzc5LWE3MjctMjNkM2RmODE3NDA3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%221e952f6c-c8fc-4e38-b476-ab4dd5449420%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%228c65e565-a485-4df9-b96d-1513f6fba63b%22%7d
mailto:jmellen@octa.net


1. Summary
Meeting titlePre-Bid - IFB No. 3-2755 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT IRVINE SAND CANYON BUS BASE AND NEWPORT TRANSPORTATION CENTER
Attended participants10
Start time 9/27/23, 12:54:33 PM
End time 9/27/23, 2:29:25 PM
Meeting duration1h 34m 51s
Average attendance time36m 38s

2. Participants
Name First Join Last Leave In-Meeting DurationEmail Participant ID (UPN)Role
Josie Mellen9/27/23, 12:55:17 PM9/27/23, 1:55:25 PM1h 7s jmellen@octa.netjmellen@octa.netOrganizer
Conf. Room 099/27/23, 12:55:44 PM9/27/23, 12:58:59 PM3m 14s croom09@octa.netcroom09@octa.netPresenter
Laura Foster9/27/23, 12:59:16 PM9/27/23, 1:45:39 PM46m 22s lfoster@octa.netlfoster@octa.netPresenter
Golden Gate Construction9/27/23, 1:04:08 PM9/27/23, 1:12:25 PM8m 17s Presenter

1.31E+10 9/27/23, 1:04:11 PM9/27/23, 1:59:47 PM55m 35s Attendee
1.73E+10 9/27/23, 1:04:11 PM9/27/23, 1:55:19 PM51m 8s Attendee
1.71E+10 9/27/23, 1:07:03 PM9/27/23, 1:55:21 PM48m 18s Attendee
1.95E+10 9/27/23, 1:12:27 PM9/27/23, 1:57:59 PM45m 32s Attendee

Golden Gate Construction9/27/23, 1:13:09 PM9/27/23, 1:59:24 PM46m 14s Presenter
Sonja Gettel9/27/23, 2:20:41 PM9/27/23, 2:22:11 PM1m 29s sgettel@octa.netsgettel@octa.netPresenter

3. In-Meeting Activities
Name Join Time Leave TimeDuration Email Role
Josie Mellen9/27/23, 12:55:17 PM9/27/23, 1:55:25 PM1h 7s jmellen@octa.netOrganizer
Conf. Room 099/27/23, 12:55:44 PM9/27/23, 12:58:59 PM3m 14s croom09@octa.netPresenter
Laura Foster9/27/23, 12:59:16 PM9/27/23, 1:45:39 PM46m 22s lfoster@octa.netPresenter
Golden Gate Construction9/27/23, 1:04:08 PM9/27/23, 1:12:25 PM8m 17s Presenter

1.31E+10 9/27/23, 1:04:11 PM9/27/23, 1:59:47 PM55m 35s Attendee
1.73E+10 9/27/23, 1:04:11 PM9/27/23, 1:55:19 PM51m 8s Attendee
1.71E+10 9/27/23, 1:07:03 PM9/27/23, 1:55:21 PM48m 18s Attendee
1.95E+10 9/27/23, 1:12:27 PM9/27/23, 1:57:59 PM45m 32s Attendee

Golden Gate Construction9/27/23, 1:13:09 PM9/27/23, 1:59:24 PM46m 14s Presenter
Sonja Gettel9/27/23, 2:20:41 PM9/27/23, 2:22:11 PM1m 29s sgettel@octa.netPresenter
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PRE-BID CONFERENCE 
September 27, 2023 

 
 

 

 

AGENDA 
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT IRVINE SAND CANYON BUS BASE AND 

NEWPORT TRANSPORTATION CENTER 
C-3-2755 

ORANGE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
550 South Main Street 

Orange, CA 92868 
Conference Room 09 

 
 

I. CALL TO ORDER – Josie Mellen, Senior Contract Administrator, CAMM 
jmellen@octa.net 714-560-5078 
A. Welcome / Introductions 
B. Safety / Emergency Evacuation 
C. Key Procurement Information 
D. Key Procurement Dates 

II. PROPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS – Josie Mellen 
A. General Submittal Instructions 
B. Required Bid Submission 
C. Proposed Agreement 

III. DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE– Laura Foster, DBE Liaison 

IV. SCOPE OF WORK – Jim Khan, Program Manager 

V. HEALTH, SAFETY, AND ENVIRONMENTAL – Safety 

VI. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

VII. CLOSING 

VIII. JOB WALK 

Immediately following the pre-bid conference, a job walk will be conducted at: 
1. Irvine Sand Canyon Bus Base 
  14376 Sand Canyon Avenue, Irvine, California 92618 
2. Newport Transportation Center 
  1550 Avocado Avenue, Newport Beach, California 92660 
 

Register at:  https://cammnet.octa.net 
 

Please put cell phones on vibrate 

mailto:jmellen@octa.net
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From:                                         Josie Mellen
Sent:                                           Thursday, September 28, 2023 8:45 AM
To:                                               Josie Mellen
Subject:                                     FW: Pre bid a�endance via Teams
 

 
 
From: Josie Mellen 

 Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2023 8:41 AM
 To: Josie Mellen <josiemellen@yahoo.com>

 Subject: Pre bid a�endance via Teams
 
 

Josie Mellen
Sr. Contract Administrator
Orange County Transportation Authority 

 600 South Main Street 
 Orange, CA 92868 

 (714) 560 – 5078
jmellen@octa.net
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